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2022-2023 Budget Adoption

Board of Education Meeting

Tuesday, June 28, 2022
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2022-2023 Budget Adoption

 Preliminary Budgets for 2022-2023
- General Fund, Debt Service, Food Service

Key Dates & Budget Adoption
 Upcoming items to be considered

 Budget Adoption
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General Fund
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Key Assumptions for 2022-2023 
General Fund Budget

2022-2023 General Fund Revenue Assumptions**
 Declining Enrollment Projections
 Assessed Value and Tax Rate Considerations

2022-2023 General Fund Expenditure Assumptions**

 4% Salary Increase for Teachers; 4% Mid-Point Pay or 4% which ever 
is higher for Nurses, Counselors and Librarians; 4% Mid-Point Pay 
Increase for other staff; approved compensation study adjustments 
based on TASB recommendations; safeguards in place as presented in 
Compensation Proposal.*

 No Increase for Employee Health Insurance

 Overall Reductions in the General Fund 

 Utilization of ESSER II Funds

*Final adjustments will be made based on the implementation of the compensation plan.  
**As assumptions change for either revenue or expenditures during the course of the year, a budget 
amendment will be submitted to the board to reflect these changes.
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OBJECT ESTIMATED REVENUE GENERAL FUND 199
5700 Local 485,767,031           
5800 State 260,945,145           
5900 Federal 29,419,955              
7900 Other Resources 3,000,000                

Total Estimated Revenue 779,132,132       
Total Estimated Appropriations 819,514,450       

Excess Revenue/Appropriations
and Change in Fund Balance (40,382,318) 

Beginning Fund Balance
(Audited 2021)

281,399,838     

Ending Fund Balance
(Unaudited)

241,017,520     

2022-2023 General Fund Budget

FUNCTION ESTIMATED APPROPRIATIONS 6100's/6200-6699
11 Instruction 451,199,513           
12 Instruction Resources and Media Services 12,453,876              
13 Curriculum and Instructional Staff Development 11,588,543              
21 Instructional Administration 15,604,617              
23 School Administration 52,130,748              
31 Guidance and Counseling Services 48,301,359              
32 Social Work Services 5,160,819                
33 Health Services 11,801,053              
34 Student Transportation 24,581,334              
35 Food Services 472,192                    
36 Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities 19,090,722              
41 General Administration 23,664,497              
51 Plant Maintenance and Operations 93,406,299              
52 Security and Monitoring Services 12,966,454              
53 Data Processing Services 25,719,627              
61 Community Services 5,275,169                
71 Debt Service 3,000,000                
81 Facilities Acquisition & Construction -                              
95 Payments to Juvenile Justice Alt Ed Programs 97,629                       
97 Tax Increment Financing -                              
99 Other Intergovernmental Charges 3,000,000                

Total Estimated Appropriations 819,514,450           
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General Fund Revenue

Actual Budget Projected Preliminary
2021 2022 2022 2023

5700 - Local 458,574,866$        459,971,554$         456,227,894$       485,767,031$            
5800 - State 334,972,374           330,087,019          291,979,039          260,945,145              
5800 - State (HH)* 41,724,199              11,391,500            
5900 - Federal 19,258,855             14,931,000             40,386,876           29,419,955                

854,530,294$        804,989,573$        799,985,309$       776,132,132$            

Expected Revenue Reduction from Projected 2022 to Proposed 2023 23,853,177$              

Actual ADA 68,644                    69,000                    65,213                    63,764                        
Hold Harmless AD 73,849                    66,743                   

*HH is Hold Harmless from the state through the ESSER Funds

Note:  This chart does not include $3 million related to GASB 87 implementation. 
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General 
Fund 
Revenue
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General Fund Expenditure

Instruction

19₵58₵

Instructional 
Support 

Central 
Administration

Debt Service 
and Other

District 
Operations 

3₵ 19₵ 1₵

Instruction - functions 11, 12, 13, 95
Instructional Support – functions 21, 23, 31, 32, 33, 36
Central Administration – function 41
District Operations – functions 51, 52, 53, 34, 35
Debt Service and Other – functions 61, 71, 81, 91, 92, 93, 97, 99
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Tax Rates Proposed

• Proposed Maintenance and Operations tax rate 
for next year is the same rate as current year 
($1.0512)

• That rate could go lower if final local property 
values increase by more than the statewide average

• Local values will be available in late July

• Proposed Interest and Sinking tax rate is 
expected to remain unchanged ($0.2920)

• Rates will be considered for adoption in August 
2022
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Food Services 
Budget

10
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2022-2023 Food Service Budget

Note:  Updated budget to reflect most recent updates received from CNS.

OBJECT ESTIMATED 
REVENUE FOOD SERVICE
FUND 701

5700 Local 2,932,084            
5800 State 274,022                
5900 Federal 43,121,426          

  Total Estimated Revenue 46,327,532          
FUNCTION ESTIMATED APPROPRIATIONS

35 Food Services 46,298,932          
51 Plant Maintenance and Operations 28,600                  

   Total Estimated Appropriations 46,327,532          

Excess Revenue/Appropriations and Change in Fund 
Balance -                         

Fund Balance - Beginning (Audited 2021) 5,389,942            

Fund Balance - Ending (Unaudited) 5,389,942            


expense projection calculation









				Estimated				Budgeted

				Revenue				2012-2013		2013-2014				2013-2014*				2014-2015**				2015-2016***				2016-2017***

				Local				262,944,460		265,266,126				267,356,340				300,270,126				302,250,000				305,765,000

				State 				305,169,758		308,470,099				305,679,885				320,935,139				323,500,986				325,600,000

				Federal				6,300,000		7,500,000				7,000,000				7,000,000				7,500,000				7,500,000

								574,414,218		581,236,225				580,036,225				628,205,265				633,250,986				638,865,000



				Estimated Expenditures



		11		Instruction				$336,453,666		$340,533,464		$11,422,602		$349,676,268		$10,175,579		$359,851,847		$4,588,111		$364,439,958		$4,646,609		$369,086,568

		12		Instruction Resources and Media Serv.				$9,475,105		$9,332,978		$337,314		$9,812,419		$261,992		$10,074,410		$128,449		$10,202,859		$130,086		$10,332,946

		13		Curriculum and Instructional Staff Develop.				$8,170,450		$8,088,746		$277,795		$8,448,245		$215,430		$8,663,676		$110,462		$8,774,137		$111,870		$8,886,008

		21		Instructional Administration				$13,098,958		$12,967,968		$450,604		$13,549,562		$349,579		$13,899,141		$177,214		$14,076,355		$179,474		$14,255,828

		23		School Administration				$42,424,825		$42,000,577		$1,680,023		$44,104,848		$1,309,914		$45,414,762		$579,038		$45,993,800		$586,421		$46,580,221

		31		Guidance and Counseling Services				$29,349,574		$29,056,078		$1,080,064		$30,429,638		$839,858		$31,269,496		$398,686		$31,668,182		$403,769		$32,071,952

		32		Social Work Services				$3,857,645		$3,819,069		$108,014		$3,965,659		$83,279		$4,048,938		$51,624		$4,100,562		$52,282		$4,152,844

		33		Health Services				$7,547,698		$7,472,221		$298,889		$7,846,587		$233,044		$8,079,630		$103,015		$8,182,646		$104,329		$8,286,974

		34		Student Transportation				$18,756,698		$18,569,131		$570,204		$19,326,902		$440,653		$19,767,555		$252,036		$20,019,591		$255,250		$20,274,841

		35		Food Services				$159,063		$157,472		$6,299		$165,362		$4,911		$170,273		$2,171		$172,444		$2,199		$174,643

		36		Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities				$10,267,084		$10,164,413		$266,944		$10,534,028		$205,414		$10,739,442		$136,928		$10,876,370		$138,674		$11,015,043

		41		General Administration				$13,274,881		$13,142,132		$382,317		$13,657,198		$294,995		$13,952,193		$177,890		$14,130,084		$180,159		$14,310,242

		51		Plant Maintenance and Operations				$69,995,009		$69,295,059		$1,651,882		$71,646,891		$1,268,150		$72,915,041		$929,667		$73,844,708		$941,520		$74,786,228

		52		Security and Monitoring Services				$9,099,988		$9,008,988		$214,760		$9,314,748		$164,871		$9,479,619		$120,865		$9,600,484		$122,406		$9,722,890

		53		Data Processing Services				$10,257,677		$10,155,100		$250,287		$10,507,964		$192,296		$10,700,260		$136,428		$10,836,688		$138,168		$10,974,856

		61		Community Services				$4,609,562		$4,563,466		$110,629		$4,720,191		$84,963		$4,805,155		$61,266		$4,866,421		$62,047		$4,928,468

		71		Debt Service				$0		$0				$0				$0				$0				$0

		81		Facilities Acquisition & Construction				$5,830,000		$5,771,700				$500,000				$500,000				$500,000				$500,000

		95		Payments to Juvenile Justice Alt Ed Prog.				$314,000		$310,860				$350,000				$320,000				$325,000				$330,000

		97		Tax Increment Financing				$3,790,817		$3,752,909				$4,395,692				$3,800,000				$3,810,000				$3,825,000

		99		Other Intergovernmental Charges				$2,074,871		$2,054,122				$2,074,871				$2,178,615				$2,200,000				$2,205,000

				Total Budgeted Expenditures				$598,807,571		$600,216,454				$615,027,073				$630,630,053				$638,620,290				$646,700,552



				Total Deficit 				($24,393,353)		($18,980,229)				($34,990,848)				($2,424,788)				($5,369,304)				($7,835,552)



				Fund Balance-Beginning				123,941,841

Young, Patricia: Young, Patricia:
new fund balance determined after year-end close, usually projected until October						$99,548,488				$64,557,640				$62,132,851				$56,763,548

				Fund Balance-Ending (Projected)				$99,548,488		($18,980,229)				$64,557,640				$62,132,851				$56,763,548				$48,927,996





























5-yr.proj.

				FORT WORTH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

				Estimated Three  Year - Revenue and Expenditure Projections

				General Operating Fund (Fund 199)



				Estimated				Budgeted

				Revenue				2012-2013		2013-2014		2013-2014*										2014-2015**

				Local 5700-5719				271,304,916		265,266,126		277,000,000				278,581,126						283,000,000

				Local 5720-5799				4,500,000				5,500,000				5,000,000						6,000,000

				Add'l Local - Building Pay Back								5,000,000				5,000,000

				State  5800-5812*				296,829,851		308,470,099		284,650,501				317,907,475						287,306,944

				State 5813-5899				24,871,505				25,000,000				25,000,000						25,000,000

				Senate Bill One**																		45,166,685

				Federal				6,000,000				7,500,000				6,500,000						8,000,000





								603,506,272		573,736,225		604,650,501				637,988,601						654,473,629



																						2,110,000



																						712,760

																						2,607,500



																						3,059,596

																						1,659,938

																						5,500,000

																		Munis				5,346,953

				Estimated Expenditures								With 4%		With Enhancements								8,736,000

				Special Education FTE's to General Fund		3,500,000		3,500,000														3,677,100

		11		Instruction		$332,032,790		$336,953,666		$340,533,464		$349,676,268		$18,567,323		$368,243,591		$340,427,609		$358,994,932		$359,851,847

		12		Instruction Resources and Media Serv.		$9,649,136		9,600,500		$9,456,493		$9,912,419				$9,912,419		$10,327,795		$10,327,795		$10,174,410

		13		Curriculum and Instructional Staff Develop.		$6,135,907		8,002,332		$7,922,309		$8,598,245		$1,686,500		$10,284,745		$8,408,773		$10,095,273		$8,813,676

		21		Instructional Administration		$11,164,760		12,906,911		$12,777,842		$13,549,562		$582,000		$14,131,562		$12,714,837		$13,296,837		$13,899,141

		23		School Administration		$40,816,504		41,645,000		$41,228,550		$44,104,848		$1,350,000		$45,454,848		$43,010,880		$44,360,880		$45,414,762

		31		Guidance and Counseling Services		$28,915,515		29,349,574		$29,056,078		$30,529,638		$1,531,410		$32,061,048		$29,223,988		$30,755,398		$31,369,496

		32		Social Work Services		$3,991,566		3,806,479		$3,768,414		$3,965,659				$3,965,659		$3,958,611		$3,958,611		$4,048,938

		33		Health Services		$7,407,820		7,547,698		$7,472,221		$7,846,587				$7,846,587		$7,614,074		$7,614,074		$8,079,630

		34		Student Transportation		$17,943,139		17,956,698		$17,777,131		$19,326,902				$19,326,902		$20,650,641		$20,650,641		$19,767,555

		35		Food Services		$170,104		154,657		$153,110		$165,362				$165,362		$149,329		$149,329		$170,273

		36		Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities		$10,048,688		10,267,084		$10,164,413		$10,534,028				$10,534,028		$11,013,434		$11,013,434		$10,789,442

		41		General Administration		$13,983,810		13,274,881		$13,142,132		$13,657,198		$795,000		$14,452,198		$15,551,527		$16,346,527		$14,052,193

		51		Plant Maintenance and Operations		$70,282,025		71,160,808		$70,449,200		$72,246,891				$72,246,891		$73,725,462		$73,725,462		$73,415,041

		52		Security and Monitoring Services+2,000000		$10,499,486		9,519,839		$9,424,641		$9,714,748		$216,000		$9,930,748		$10,458,062		$10,674,062		$9,879,619

		53		Data Processing Services		$11,937,974		12,063,785		$11,943,147		$13,507,964		$257,268		$13,765,232		$16,924,214		$17,181,482		$14,200,260

		61		Community Services		$4,157,006		4,609,562		$4,563,466		$4,720,191				$4,720,191		$4,763,759		$4,763,759		$4,805,155

		71		Debt Service				0		$0		$0				$0				$0		$0

		81		Facilities Acquisition & Construction		$6,330,000		6,330,000		$6,266,700		$300,000				$300,000		$300,000		$300,000		$1,500,000

		95		Payments to Juvenile Justice Alt Ed Prog.		$314,000		314,000		$310,860		$350,000				$350,000		$314,000		$350,000		$320,000

		97		Tax Increment Financing		$3,790,817		3,790,817		$3,752,909		$4,395,692				$4,395,692		$3,790,817		$4,395,692		$3,800,000

		99		Other Intergovernmental Charges		$2,074,871		2,074,871		$2,054,122		$2,074,871				$2,074,871		$2,074,871		$2,074,871		$2,178,615

				Total Budgeted Expenditures		$595,145,918		604,829,162		$602,217,203		619,177,073				644,162,574		615,402,683		641,029,059		667,829,900



				Total Deficit 				($1,322,890)		($28,480,978)		($14,526,572)				$96,192,379						($13,356,271)



				Fund Balance-Beginning				123,941,841

Young, Patricia: Young, Patricia:
new fund balance determined after year-end close, usually projected until October				$122,618,951										$108,092,379

				Fund Balance-Ending (Projected)				$122,618,951		($28,480,978)		$108,092,379										$94,736,107

																643,077,509

																1166928

		Notes		*Possible Additional State Aide												644,244,437

				  from Prior Year Settle-up may be received



				**As Calculated by Moak, Casey & Assoc.























WORKSHEET-ENHANCEMENTS

		2013-2014 - ENHANCEMENTS				52		41		13		11		21		31		23		53

		Description

				5,124,000		216,000		150,000		280,000		801,000		65,000

								345,000				51,000		100,000

												60,000

												80,000

												126,000		47,000

										194,000		194,000				184,000

												400,000

												306,000

										1,050,000		80,000

												350,000

												45,000







				5,677,982						162,500		100,000

												400,000

												126,000

												162,000

												57,000

												20,000				180,482

												1,300,000		70,000

												1,350,000						1,350,000

												400,000



				1,611,591				300,000				754,323		300,000						257,268





				7,800,000								7,800,000

				3,605,000								3,605,000

				23,818,573		216,000		795,000		1,686,500		18,567,323		582,000		364,482		1,350,000		257,268		23,818,573



				1,166,928												1,166,928						1,166,928

				24,985,501												1,531,410						24,985,501





GENERAL FUND

				COMPARISON OF 2013 AND 2014 GENERAL FUND BUDGETS BY FUNCTION

				USING 2014 PRELIMINARY BUDGET PROJECTIONS AND (UNAUDITED) 2012-2013 ESTIMATES

				June 11, 2013

								Estimated Final				Preliminary

								2012-2013				2013-2014								VARIANCE

								GENERAL 				GENERAL								Increase/

				Estimated				FUND 199				FUND 199				DIFFERENCE				Decrease

				Revenue

				Local 				277,378,670				282,581,126		*		5,202,456				1.88%

				Add'l Local - Building Pay Back				- 0				5,000,000				5,000,000				100.00%

				State  				319,701,356				339,913,939		**		20,212,583				6.32%

				Federal				6,000,000				6,500,000				500,000				8.33%

				Other Resources				800,000				750,000				(50,000)				-6.25%

				  Total Estimated Revenue				603,880,026				634,745,065				30,865,039				5.11%



				Estimated 

				Appropriations

		11		Instruction				340,453,666				368,048,605				27,594,939				8.11%

		12		Instruction Resources and Media Serv.				9,600,500				10,212,419				611,919				6.37%

		13		Curriculum and Instructional Staff Develop.				8,002,332				10,284,745				2,282,413				28.52%

		21		Instructional Administration				12,906,911				14,131,562				1,224,651				9.49%

		23		School Administration				41,645,000				44,854,848				3,209,848				7.71%

		31		Guidance and Counseling Services				29,349,574				32,183,589				2,834,015				9.66%

		32		Social Work Services				3,806,479				4,065,659				259,180				6.81%

		33		Health Services				7,547,698				7,846,587				298,889				3.96%

		34		Student Transportation				17,956,698				19,826,902				1,870,204				10.42%

		35		Food Services				154,657				165,362				10,705				6.92%

		36		Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities				10,267,084				11,034,028				766,944				7.47%

		41		General Administration				13,274,881				14,452,198				1,177,317				8.87%

		51		Plant Maintenance and Operations				71,160,808				72,996,891				1,836,083				2.58%

		52		Security and Monitoring Services				9,519,839				10,030,748				510,909				5.37%

		53		Data Processing Services				12,063,785				13,765,232				1,701,447				14.10%

		61		Community Services				4,609,562				4,820,191				210,629				4.57%

		71		Debt Service				- 0				- 0				- 0

		81		Facilities Acquisition & Construction				6,330,000				300,000				(6,030,000)				-95.26%

		95		Payments to Juvenile Justice Alt Ed Prog.				314,000				350,000				36,000				11.46%

		97		Tax Increment Financing				3,790,817				2,800,000				(990,817)				-26.14%

		99		Other Intergovernmental Charges				2,074,871				2,074,871				- 0				0.00%

				   Total Estimated Expenditures				604,829,162				644,244,437				39,415,275				6.52%



				Excess Revenue/Appropriations				(949,136)		***		(9,499,372)



				Estimated Beginning Fund Balance***				123,941,841				122,995,705



				Estimated Ending Fund Balance 				122,992,705				113,496,333



		*		Certified Property Values Due 7/25/13

				   Preliminary Revenue based on June 2013

				   Values from Appraisal District

		**		State Revenue Based on Preliminary

				  Interpretation of SB1

		***		Unaudited









DEBT SERVICE

				COMPARISON OF 2013 AND 2014 DEBT SERVICE FUND BUDGETS BY FUNCTION

				USING 2014 PRELIMINARY BUDGET PROJECTIONS AND (UNAUDITED) 2012-2013 ESTIMATES

				June 11, 2013

								Estimated Final				Preliminary

								2012-2013				2013-2014								VARIANCE

								DEBT SERVICE				DEBT SERVICE								Increase/

				Estimated				FUND 199				FUND 199				DIFFERENCE				Decrease

				Revenue

				Local 				73,337,507				73,016,254		*		(321,253)				-0.44%

				State  				2,834,634				2,944,996				110,362				3.89%

				Federal												- 0

				Other Resources												- 0

				  Total Estimated Revenue				76,172,141				75,961,250				(210,891)				-0.28%



				Estimated 

				Appropriations

		11		Instruction

		12		Instruction Resources and Media Serv.

		13		Curriculum and Instructional Staff Develop.

		21		Instructional Administration

		23		School Administration

		31		Guidance and Counseling Services

		32		Social Work Services

		33		Health Services

		34		Student Transportation

		35		Food Services

		36		Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities

		41		General Administration

		51		Plant Maintenance and Operations

		52		Security and Monitoring Services

		53		Data Processing Services

		61		Community Services

		71		Debt Service				75,205,319				75,206,250				931				0.0012%

		81		Facilities Acquisition & Construction

		95		Payments to Juvenile Justice Alt Ed Prog.

		97		Tax Increment Financing				966,822				755,000				(211,822)				-21.91%

		99		Other Intergovernmental Charges												- 0

				   Total Estimated Expenditures				76,172,141				75,961,250				(210,891)				-0.28%



				Excess Revenue/Appropriations				0		**		- 0



				Estimated Beginning Fund Balance***				36,909,379				36,909,379



				Estimated Ending Fund Balance 				36,909,379				36,909,379



		*		Certified Property Values Due 7/25/13

				   Preliminary Revenue based on June 2013

				   Values from Appraisal District



		**		Unaudited







FOOD SERVICE

				COMPARISON OF 2013 AND 2014 FOOD SERVICE FUND BUDGETS BY FUNCTION

				USING 2014 PRELIMINARY BUDGET PROJECTIONS AND (UNAUDITED) 2012-2013 ESTIMATES

				June 11, 2013

								Estimated Final				Preliminary

								2012-2013				2013-2014								VARIANCE

								FOOD SERVICE				FOOD SERVICE								Increase/

				Estimated				FUND 199				FUND 199				DIFFERENCE				Decrease

				Revenue

				Local 				4,867,000				5,266,000				399,000				8.20%

				State  				250,000				250,000				- 0				0.00%

				Federal				38,250,000				40,260,000				2,010,000				5.25%

				Other Resources												- 0

				  Total Estimated Revenue				43,367,000				45,776,000				2,409,000				5.55%



				Estimated 

				Appropriations

		11		Instruction

		12		Instruction Resources and Media Serv.

		13		Curriculum and Instructional Staff Develop.

		21		Instructional Administration

		23		School Administration

		31		Guidance and Counseling Services

		32		Social Work Services

		33		Health Services

		34		Student Transportation

		35		Food Services				45,237,500				48,901,000								8.10%

		36		Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities

		41		General Administration

		51		Plant Maintenance and Operations				250,000				586,000								134.40%

		52		Security and Monitoring Services				4,000				4,000								0.00%

		53		Data Processing Services

		61		Community Services

		71		Debt Service

		81		Facilities Acquisition & Construction

		95		Payments to Juvenile Justice Alt Ed Prog.

		97		Tax Increment Financing

		99		Other Intergovernmental Charges

				   Total Estimated Expenditures				45,491,500				49,491,000				3,999,500				8.79%



				Excess Revenue/Appropriations				(2,124,500)		**		(3,715,000)



				Estimated Beginning Fund Balance***				10,234,151				8,109,651



				Estimated Ending Fund Balance 				8,109,651				4,394,651



		**		Unaudited





ALL THREE

		2022-2023 PROPOSED BUDGETS

		GENERAL FUND, DEBT SERVICE FUND AND FOOD SERVICE FUND

				OBJECT				ESTIMATED
 REVENUE				GENERAL
FUND 199				DEBT SERVICE
FUND 599				FOOD SERVICE
FUND 701

				5700				Local				485,767,031				147,846,385				2,932,084

				5800				State				260,945,145				1,581,259				274,022

				5900				Federal				29,419,955				- 0				43,121,426

				7900				Other Resources				3,000,000

								  Total Estimated Revenue				779,132,132				149,427,644				46,327,532

				Function				Estimated 
Appropriations

				11				Instruction				451,199,513				- 0				- 0

				12				Instruction Resources and Media Serv.				12,453,876				- 0				- 0

				13				Curriculum and Instructional Staff Develop.				11,588,543				- 0				- 0

				21				Instructional Administration				15,604,617				- 0				- 0

				23				School Administration				52,130,748				- 0				- 0

				31				Guidance and Counseling Services				48,301,359				- 0				- 0

				32				Social Work Services				5,160,819				- 0				- 0

				33				Health Services				11,801,053				- 0				- 0

				34				Student Transportation				24,581,334				- 0				- 0

				35				Food Services				472,192				- 0				46,298,932

				36				Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities				19,090,722				- 0				- 0

				41				General Administration				23,664,497				- 0				- 0

				51				Plant Maintenance and Operations				93,406,299				- 0				28,600

				52				Security and Monitoring Services				12,966,454				- 0				- 0

				53				Data Processing Services				25,719,627				- 0				- 0

				61				Community Services				5,275,169				- 0				- 0

				71				Debt Service				3,000,000				120,472,163				- 0

				81				Facilities Acquisition & Construction				- 0				- 0				- 0

				95				Payments to Juvenile Justice Alt Ed Prog.				97,629				- 0				- 0

				97				Tax Increment Financing				- 0				- 0				- 0

				99				Other Intergovernmental Charges				3,000,000				- 0				- 0

								   Total Estimated Appropriations				819,514,450				120,472,163				46,327,532

								Excess Revenue/Appropriations and Change in Fund Balance				(40,382,318)				28,955,481				- 0

								Fund Balance - Beginning (Audited 2021)				281,399,838				58,270,492				5,389,942

								Fund Balance - Ending (Unaudited)				241,017,520				87,225,973				5,389,942













General Fund-HB House

				FORT WORTH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

				2015-2016 GENERAL FUND ANALYSIS HB-HOUSE



								ESTIMATED
REVENUE						HB-House																		GENERAL
FUND 199

								Local						313,084,168																		313,084,168

								State						377,041,265																		377,041,265

								Federal						10,000,000																		10,000,000

								  Total Estimated Revenue						700,125,433																		700,125,433





				Function				Estimated 
Appropriations		6100's		6200 - 6699		Appropriations By Function				Program Growth/Pre K Expansion		Rolled Purchase Orders		Portable Building Relocation		Mandated Programs/ Adoptions		Student Growth		Salary Increases		Sub-Total		Appropriations By Function				Adj. Salary Increase

				11				Instruction		ERROR:#REF!		16,929,736		ERROR:#REF!				10,031,274								708,000		8,226,422		18,965,696		ERROR:#REF!

				12				Instruction Resources and Media Services		ERROR:#REF!		1,149,817		ERROR:#REF!														191,487		191,487		ERROR:#REF!

				13				Curriculum and Instructional Staff Development		ERROR:#REF!		2,972,815		ERROR:#REF!														70,983		70,983		ERROR:#REF!

				21				Instructional Administration		ERROR:#REF!		2,948,896		ERROR:#REF!														225,585		225,585		ERROR:#REF!

				23				School Administration		ERROR:#REF!		775,798		ERROR:#REF!														957,960		957,960		ERROR:#REF!

				31				Guidance and Counseling Services		ERROR:#REF!		3,643,189		ERROR:#REF!														676,959		676,959		ERROR:#REF!

				32				Social Work Services		ERROR:#REF!		1,080,116		ERROR:#REF!														73,008		73,008		ERROR:#REF!

				33				Health Services		ERROR:#REF!		168,704		ERROR:#REF!														207,756		207,756		ERROR:#REF!

				34				Student Transportation		ERROR:#REF!		4,951,105		ERROR:#REF!						57,704								232,855		290,559		ERROR:#REF!

				35				Food Services		ERROR:#REF!		- 0		ERROR:#REF!														1,336		1,336		ERROR:#REF!

				36				Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities		ERROR:#REF!		3,931,772		ERROR:#REF!														89,753		89,753		ERROR:#REF!

				41				General Administration		ERROR:#REF!		5,781,068		ERROR:#REF!														212,439		212,439		ERROR:#REF!

				51				Plant Maintenance and Operations		ERROR:#REF!		37,248,149		ERROR:#REF!						3,840,969		750,000						735,516		5,326,485		ERROR:#REF!

				52				Security and Monitoring Services		ERROR:#REF!		4,392,025		ERROR:#REF!						101,327								96,060		197,387		ERROR:#REF!

				53				Data Processing Services		ERROR:#REF!		4,457,945		ERROR:#REF!														176,427		176,427		ERROR:#REF!

				61				Community Services		ERROR:#REF!		3,077,561		ERROR:#REF!														25,454		25,454		ERROR:#REF!

				81				Facilities Acquisition & Construction		ERROR:#REF!		2,100,000		ERROR:#REF!						6,400,000								- 0		6,400,000		ERROR:#REF!

				95				Payments to Juvenile Justice Alt Ed Programs		ERROR:#REF!		350,000		ERROR:#REF!														- 0		- 0		ERROR:#REF!

				97				Tax Increment Financing		ERROR:#REF!		2,945,000		ERROR:#REF!														- 0		- 0		ERROR:#REF!

				99				Other Intergovernmental Charges		ERROR:#REF!		2,374,871		ERROR:#REF!														- 0		- 0		ERROR:#REF!

								   Total Estimated Appropriations		ERROR:#REF!		101,278,567		ERROR:#REF!				10,031,274		10,400,000		750,000		- 0		708,000		12,200,000		34,089,274		ERROR:#REF!				- 0



								Excess Revenue/Appropriations and Change in Fund Balance						ERROR:#REF!																ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!



								Fund Balance - Beginning (Unudited)						161,569,930																161,569,930		161,569,930



								Fund Balance - Ending (Unaudited)						ERROR:#REF!																ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!













&D&T




GF-2023

				FORT WORTH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

				2022-2023 PRELIMINARY BUDGET

				GENERAL FUND

				OBJECT				ESTIMATED REVENUE								GENERAL FUND 199						%

				5700				Local								485,767,031						62.3%

				5800				State								260,945,145						33.5%

				5900				Federal								29,419,955						3.8%

				7900				Other Resources								3,000,000						0.4%

								  Total Estimated Revenue								779,132,132						100.0%

				FUNCTION				ESTIMATED APPROPRIATIONS		6100's		6200 - 6699								Adj. Salary Increase

				11				Instruction		367,499,537		18,313,534				451,199,513						55.1%

				12				Instruction Resources and Media Services		9,064,831		1,121,251				12,453,876						1.5%

				13				Curriculum and Instructional Staff Development		5,220,698		2,149,421				11,588,543						1.4%

				21				Instructional Administration		10,951,651		2,950,989				15,604,617						1.9%

				23				School Administration		45,518,439		881,025				52,130,748						6.4%

				31				Guidance and Counseling Services		31,487,109		3,573,148				48,301,359						5.9%

				32				Social Work Services		3,136,436		1,006,914				5,160,819						0.6%

				33				Health Services		8,324,516		157,151				11,801,053						1.4%

				34				Student Transportation		14,968,490		ERROR:#REF!				24,581,334						3.0%

				35				Food Services		205,275		- 0				472,192						0.1%

				36				Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities		8,867,645		3,900,995				19,090,722						2.3%

				41				General Administration		11,062,775		5,563,883				23,664,497						2.9%

				51				Plant Maintenance and Operations		42,319,984		ERROR:#REF!				93,406,299						11.4%

				52				Security and Monitoring Services		6,472,206		ERROR:#REF!				12,966,454						1.6%

				53				Data Processing Services		7,963,324		5,948,160				25,719,627						3.1%

				61				Community Services		2,214,567		2,948,020				5,275,169						0.6%

				71				Debt Service								3,000,000						0.4%

				81				Facilities Acquisition & Construction		- 0		ERROR:#REF!				- 0						0.0%

				95				Payments to Juvenile Justice Alt Ed Programs		- 0		332,500				97,629						0.0%

				97				Tax Increment Financing		- 0		3,236,840				- 0						0.0%

				99				Other Intergovernmental Charges		- 0		2,374,871				3,000,000						0.4%

								   Total Estimated Appropriations		575,277,483		ERROR:#REF!				819,514,450				- 0		100.0%

								Excess Revenue/Appropriations and Change in Fund Balance								(40,382,318)

								Fund Balance - Beginning (Audited 2021)								281,399,838

								Fund Balance - Ending (Unaudited)								241,017,520
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2022-2023 General Fund Revenue





Local	State	Federal	Other Resources	0.62347195238312858	0.33491770494288681	3.7759904632909166E-2	3.8504380410754368E-3	





GF Summary-2017 2%+Tchr

				FORT WORTH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

				2016-2017 PRELIMINARY BUDGET w/ 2% INCREASE, AND $51k TEACHER INCREASE

				GENERAL FUND

																GENERAL
FUND 199

								Local								334,295,989

								State								384,148,332

								Federal								9,800,000

								  Total Estimated Revenue								728,244,321





				Function				Estimated 
Appropriations		6100's		6200 - 6699				TOTAL				Adj. Salary Increase

				11				Instruction		367,499,537		18,313,534				435,188,413

				12				Instruction Resources and Media Services		9,064,831		1,121,251				10,552,629

				13				Curriculum and Instructional Staff Development		5,220,698		2,149,421				6,865,108

				21				Instructional Administration		10,951,651		2,950,989				16,223,048

				23				School Administration		45,518,439		881,025				48,095,666

				31				Guidance and Counseling Services		31,487,109		3,573,148				37,876,037

				32				Social Work Services		3,136,436		1,006,914				4,468,670

				33				Health Services		8,324,516		157,151				9,412,800

				34				Student Transportation		14,968,490		ERROR:#REF!				20,019,250

				35				Food Services		205,275		- 0				474,723

				36				Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities		8,867,645		3,900,995				14,395,895

				41				General Administration		11,062,775		5,563,883				18,743,998

				51				Plant Maintenance and Operations		42,319,984		ERROR:#REF!				77,307,221

				52				Security and Monitoring Services		6,472,206		ERROR:#REF!				11,866,913

				53				Data Processing Services		7,963,324		5,948,160				16,573,849

				61				Community Services		2,214,567		2,948,020				4,942,409

				81				Facilities Acquisition & Construction		- 0		ERROR:#REF!				7,664,357

				95				Payments to Juvenile Justice Alt Ed Programs		- 0		332,500				350,000

				97				Tax Increment Financing		- 0		3,236,840				- 0

				99				Other Intergovernmental Charges		- 0		2,374,871				2,600,000

								   Total Estimated Appropriations		575,277,483		ERROR:#REF!				743,620,986				- 0



								Excess Revenue/Appropriations and Change in Fund Balance								(15,376,665)



								Fund Balance - Beginning (Audited)								158,806,960



								Fund Balance - Ending (Unaudited)								143,430,295
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General Fund-2017 2%+Tchr

				FORT WORTH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

				2016-2017 PRELIMINARY BUDGET BY FUNCTION

				WITH 2% GENERAL SALARY INCREASE, AND $51K STARTING TEACHER SALARY

				June 7, 2016

								ESTIMATED
REVENUE																								GENERAL
FUND 199

								Local						334,295,989																		334,295,989

								State						384,148,332																		384,148,332

								Federal						9,800,000																		9,800,000

								  Total Estimated Revenue						728,244,321																		728,244,321





				Function				Estimated 
Appropriations		6100's		6200 - 6699		Appropriations By Function				Program/Student Growth		Rolled Purchase Orders		Schools of Choice		Mandated Programs/ Adoptions		Additional Priorities		2% General Salary Incr and $51K Tchr Salary		Sub-Total		Appropriations By Function				Adj. Salary Increase

				11				Instruction		391,968,457		16,673,925		408,642,382				4,204,414				3,555,610		8,796,304		1,207,189		8,782,514		26,546,031		435,188,413

				12				Instruction Resources and Media Services		9,230,764		1,162,960		10,393,724														158,905		158,905		10,552,629

				13				Curriculum and Instructional Staff Development		3,819,178		2,990,752		6,809,930														55,178		55,178		6,865,108

				21				Instructional Administration		13,422,531		1,309,751		14,732,282												1,300,000		190,766		1,490,766		16,223,048

				23				School Administration		45,653,496		1,664,328		47,317,824														777,842		777,842		48,095,666

				31				Guidance and Counseling Services		34,007,620		3,043,814		37,051,434												256,000		568,603		824,603		37,876,037

				32				Social Work Services		3,405,253		1,002,969		4,408,222														60,448		60,448		4,468,670

				33				Health Services		9,069,873		195,142		9,265,015														147,785		147,785		9,412,800

				34				Student Transportation		15,107,203		4,700,714		19,807,917														211,333		211,333		20,019,250

				35				Food Services		474,723		- 0		474,723														- 0		- 0		474,723

				36				Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities		9,889,049		3,504,091		13,393,140												926,080		76,675		1,002,755		14,395,895

				41				General Administration		12,673,410		5,378,988		18,052,398												500,000		191,600		691,600		18,743,998

				51				Plant Maintenance and Operations		39,327,968		35,983,706		75,311,674						1,383,143								612,404		1,995,547		77,307,221

				52				Security and Monitoring Services		6,733,437		5,046,352		11,779,789														87,124		87,124		11,866,913

				53				Data Processing Services		8,791,954		7,627,862		16,419,816														154,033		154,033		16,573,849

				61				Community Services		2,413,086		2,504,533		4,917,619														24,790		24,790		4,942,409

				81				Facilities Acquisition & Construction		- 0		47,500		47,500						1,616,857						6,000,000		- 0		7,616,857		7,664,357

				95				Payments to Juvenile Justice Alt Ed Programs		- 0		350,000		350,000														- 0		- 0		350,000

				97				Tax Increment Financing		- 0		- 0		- 0														- 0		- 0		- 0

				99				Other Intergovernmental Charges		- 0		2,600,000		2,600,000														- 0		- 0		2,600,000

								   Total Estimated Appropriations		605,988,002		95,787,387		701,775,389				4,204,414		3,000,000		3,555,610		8,796,304		10,189,269		12,100,000		41,845,597		743,620,986				- 0



								Excess Revenue/Appropriations and Change in Fund Balance						26,468,932																(15,376,665)		(15,376,665)



								Fund Balance - Beginning (Unudited)						158,806,960																158,806,960		158,806,960



								Fund Balance - Ending (Unaudited)						185,275,892																143,430,295		143,430,295
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DSF-2023

				FORT WORTH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

				2022-2023 PRELIMINARY BUDGET

				DEBT SERVICE FUND



				OBJECT				ESTIMATED REVENUE				FUND 199				DEBT SERVICES
FUND 599				FUND 701

				5700				Local				282,581,126				147,846,385				5266000

				5800				State				339,913,939				1,581,259				250000

				5900				Federal				6,500,000				- 0				40260000

								  Total Estimated Revenue				628,995,065				149,427,644				45776000

				FUNCTION				ESTIMATED APPROPRIATIONS

				11				Instruction				368,048,605

				12				Instruction Resources and Media Services				10,212,419

				13				Curriculum and Instructional Staff Development				10,284,745

				21				Instructional Administration				14,131,562

				23				School Administration				44,854,848

				31				Guidance and Counseling Services				32,183,589

				32				Social Work Services				4,065,659

				33				Health Services				7,846,587

				34				Student Transportation				19,826,902

				35				Food Services				165,362								48901000

				36				Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities				11,034,028

				41				General Administration				14,452,198

				51				Plant Maintenance and Operations				72,996,891								586000

				52				Security and Monitoring Services				10,030,748								4000

				53				Data Processing Services				13,765,232

				61				Community Services				4,820,191

				71				Debt Service				- 0				120,472,163

				81				Facilities Acquisition & Construction				300,000

				95				Payments to Juvenile Justice Alt Ed Programs				350,000

				97				Tax Increment Financing				2,800,000				- 0

				99				Other Intergovernmental Charges				2,074,871

								   Total Estimated Appropriations				644,244,437				120,472,163				49491000



								Excess Revenue/Appropriations and Change in Fund Balance				(15,249,372)				28,955,481				-3715000



								Fund Balance - Beginning (Audited 2021)				123,671,685				58,270,492				6,804,998



								Fund Balance - Ending (Unaudited)				123,671,685				87,225,973				6,804,998



















CNS-2023

				FORT WORTH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

				2022-2023 PRELIMINARY BUDGET

				CHILD NUTRITION FUND



				OBJECT				ESTIMATED 
REVENUE				FUND 199				FUND 599				FOOD SERVICE
FUND 701

				5700				Local				282,581,126				73,016,254				2,932,084

				5800				State				339,913,939				2,944,996				274,022

				5900				Federal				6,500,000								43,121,426

								  Total Estimated Revenue				628,995,065				75,961,250				46,327,532

				FUNCTION				ESTIMATED APPROPRIATIONS

				11				Instruction				368,048,605

				12				Instruction Resources and Media Services				10,212,419

				13				Curriculum and Instructional Staff Development				10,284,745

				21				Instructional Administration				14,131,562

				23				School Administration				44,854,848

				31				Guidance and Counseling Services				32,183,589

				32				Social Work Services				4,065,659

				33				Health Services				7,846,587

				34				Student Transportation				19,826,902

				35				Food Services				165,362								46,298,932

				36				Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities				11,034,028

				41				General Administration				14,452,198

				51				Plant Maintenance and Operations				72,996,891								28,600

				52				Security and Monitoring Services				10,030,748

				53				Data Processing Services				13,765,232

				61				Community Services				4,820,191

				71				Debt Service				- 0				75,206,250

				81				Facilities Acquisition & Construction				300,000

				95				Payments to Juvenile Justice Alt Ed Programs				350,000

				97				Tax Increment Financing				2,800,000				755,000

				99				Other Intergovernmental Charges				2,074,871

								   Total Estimated Appropriations				644,244,437				75,961,250				46,327,532



								Excess Revenue/Appropriations and Change in Fund Balance				(15,249,372)				0				- 0



								Fund Balance - Beginning (Audited 2021)				123,671,685				40,452,786				5,389,942



								Fund Balance - Ending (Unaudited)				123,671,685				40,452,786				5,389,942

















Bud Priorities

		Added 2015-2016 Expenditures		Est. Cost		Total

		1)  Program Growth Cost/12 Pre-K Classes:				$6,792,603

		a) Additional FTE’s (78 FTE)		$4,089,755

		b) Supplies/Materials/Furniture/Technology		$2,702,848

		2)  Carry Forward Purchase Orders				$7,700,000

		a) Maintenance/Other Departments		$4,000,000

		b) Turf Fields		$3,700,000

		3)  Portable Building Relocation				$750,000

		4)  Cost of Mandated Programs/Adoptions To Continue Programs: 
      a) Fort Worth Afterschool Program (7 MS Campuses/2 FTE/Supplies/ 
           Materials)		$549,810

		b) Advanced Placement (AP) Instructional Materials		$1,239,596		$1,789,406

		5)  Additional FTE’s for Student Growth/Course:  				$4,188,900

		a) Elementary/Secondary/Special Population (89.5 FTE)

		                        Total of New Expenditures:				$21,220,909

		2% Midpoint Pay Increase plus $50,000 Beginning Teacher Salary		$14,200,000

		a) Compensation Consideration (Details on next slide)		$626,000		$14,826,000

		Total 2% Pay Increase/Compensation Considerations:				$36,046,909

		3% General Pay Increase plus $50,000 Beginning Teacher Salary		$17,400,000

		a) Compensation Consideration (Details on next slide)		$626,000		$18,026,000

		Total 3% Pay Increase/Compensation Considerations:				$39,246,909











ROLLED PO's

		2015-2016 Rolled Purchase Orders



		TURF FIELDS				$   3,700,000

		HVAC				$   1,544,775

		ROOF				$   947,500

		SOFTWARE, FURN & EQUIP				$   534,012

		FLOORING				$   352,901

		VEHICLES				$   159,809

		CONSULTANT				$   70,043

		CTE PROJECTS				$   101,728

		OTHER				$   289,232

		Total Rolled Purchase Orders				$   7,700,000























































VARIANCE REPORT

								TWO PRIOR YEAR BUDGET VARIANCE COMPARISON REPORT BY FUNCTION

								2015-2016 PRELIMINARY GENERAL FUND BUDGET

								May 19, 2015

								ESTIMATED
REVENUE				2015-2016
PRELIMINARY 
GENERAL
FUND 199				2014-2015
ESTIMATED 
FINAL
UNAUDITED				Variance
Increase/
Decrease
From 
2014-2015				2013-2014
FINAL 
AUDITED				Variance
Increase/
Decrease
From 
2013-2014



								Local				313,084,168				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				283,413,765				10.469%

								Add'l Local - Building Purchase Reim.				- 0				- 0

								State				377,041,265				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				329,329,691				14.487%

								Federal				10,000,000				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				8,509,369				17.518%

								  Total Estimated Revenue				700,125,433				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				621,252,825				12.696%



				Function				Estimated 
Appropriations

				11				Instruction				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				333,988,968				ERROR:#REF!

				12				Instruction Resources and Media Serv.				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				9,539,652				ERROR:#REF!

				13				Curriculum and Instructional Staff Develop.				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				5,155,859				ERROR:#REF!

				21				Instructional Administration				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				10,924,249				ERROR:#REF!

				23				School Administration				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				40,974,492				ERROR:#REF!

				31				Guidance and Counseling Services				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				28,887,392				ERROR:#REF!

				32				Social Work Services				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				3,667,351				ERROR:#REF!

				33				Health Services				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				7,471,705				ERROR:#REF!

				34				Student Transportation				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				18,047,189				ERROR:#REF!

				35				Food Services				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				181,998				ERROR:#REF!

				36				Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				10,023,365				ERROR:#REF!

				41				General Administration				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				13,386,520				ERROR:#REF!

				51				Plant Maintenance and Operations				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				66,877,027				ERROR:#REF!

				52				Security and Monitoring Services				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				9,609,422				ERROR:#REF!

				53				Data Processing Services				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				10,169,236				ERROR:#REF!

				61				Community Services				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				3,845,744				ERROR:#REF!

				71				Debt Service				- 0				- 0								- 0

				81				Facilities Acquisition & Construction				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				5,871,794				ERROR:#REF!

				95				Payments to Juvenile Justice Alt Ed Prog.				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				279,000				ERROR:#REF!

				97				Tax Increment Financing				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				2,965,765				ERROR:#REF!

				99				Other Intergovernmental Charges				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				2,106,868				ERROR:#REF!

								   Total Estimated Appropriations				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!								583,973,596



								Excess Revenue/Appropriations and Change in Fund Balance				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!								37,279,229



								Other Financing Uses - Transfers Out																-434,142



								Net Change in Fund Balance				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!								36,845,087



								Fund Balance - Beginning (Unaudited)								ERROR:#REF!								123,941,841



								Fund Balance - Ending (unaudited)				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!								160,786,928
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Debt Service Fund

• General Fund, Debt Service, Food Service
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OBJECT ESTIMATED REVENUE DEBT SERVICES
FUND 599

5700 Local 147,846,385          
5800 State 1,581,259               
5900 Federal -                            

  Total Estimated Revenue 149,427,644          
FUNCTION ESTIMATED APPROPRIATIONS

71 Debt Service 120,472,163          
Total Estimated Appropriations 120,472,163          
Excess Revenue/Appropriations 
and Change in Fund Balance 28,955,481       

Beginning Fund Balance (Audited 2021) 58,270,492       
Ending Fund Balance (Unaudited) 87,225,973       

2022-2023 Debt Service Budget
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Key Dates & 
Budget Adoption
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Upcoming Next Steps

• July 26, 2022 – Board Meeting
• Report on the publication of the proposed tax rate
• Resolution to appoint a Designated Officer to calculate the no-new 

revenue tax rate and the voter-approval tax rate for the District  
• Parameters Resolution to Issue Debt

• August 1, 2022 - Texas Education Agency submission deadline for 
“Compressed Tax Rate” for all Texas Public Schools 

• August 12, 2022 – Deadline for FWISD to publish proposed tax rate 

• August 23, 2022 – Board Meeting
• Adopt an ordinance setting the M&O and I&S Tax Rates
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Budget Adoption

 Budget must be adopted by the Board of 
Trustees prior to July 1, 2022

 Notice of tonight’s meeting at which the 
proposed budget adoption is to be considered 
has been published in the Fort Worth Star 
Telegram on June 13, 2022
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Questions?
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